South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 11:05:42 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4961 (Rat #0278, Act #0393 of 2004) Joint Resolution, By Talley and Lee
Summary: Spartanburg County, Arkwright Area Fire District, board membership

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AMEND ACT 761 OF 1964, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE ARKWRIGHT AREA
FIRE DISTRICT IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY, SO AS TO ADD TWO ADDITIONAL MEMBERS TO ITS BOARD OF FIRE
CONTROL WHO BOTH SHALL SERVE FOR A TERM OF SIX YEARS. - ratified title

03/16/04
03/17/04
03/18/04
03/18/04
03/24/04
03/31/04
04/20/04
04/27/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
10/20/04

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-34
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-19
Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and enrolled SJ-27

Ratified R 278

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 04/27/04

Act No. 393

Page 1 of 1



