South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 11:05:42 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4961 (Rat #0278, Act #0393 of 2004) Joint Resolution, By Talley and Lee

Summary: Spartanburg County, Arkwright Area Fire District, board membership

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AMEND ACT 761 OF 1964, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE ARKWRIGHT AREA FIRE DISTRICT IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY, SO AS TO ADD TWO ADDITIONAL MEMBERS TO ITS BOARD OF FIRE CONTROL WHO BOTH SHALL SERVE FOR A TERM OF SIX YEARS. - ratified title

03/16/04	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-34
03/17/04	House	Read second time HJ-14
03/18/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
03/18/04	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-19
03/24/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
03/31/04	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-27
04/20/04		Ratified R 278
04/27/04		Became law without Governor's signature
05/03/04		Copies available
05/03/04		Effective date 04/27/04
10/20/04		Act No. 393